euromicron



Dr.-Ing. Michael Radke (born in 1959)

Dr.-Ing. Mechanical Engineering

After completing his doctorate in Mechanical Engineering at the TU Berlin (Technische Universität Berlin) and studying Business Administration and General Management as part of the SMP Management Program St. Gallen, Dr. Michael Radke began his professional career at KSB AG in Frankenthal in 1992. While working for the global manufacturer of pumps and valves, he gained valuable experience in the fields of technology and production as head of design & development, plant manager and division manager with power of attorney before moving to the listed company Heinkel AG in Bietigheim-Bissingen as a member of the Board of Management in 2001.

In 2007, Dr. Michael Radke was appointed to the Board of Management, responsible for Sales and Technology, at Leistritz AG in Nuremberg, a broadly diversified technology group with over 1,800 employees and annual sales of around EUR 260 million. As COO, he sustainably restructured the company and strategically realigned it for the future.

Since January 2017, Dr. Michael Radke has held various management and executive positions within the Hörmann Group and has been CEO of Hörmann Holding GmbH & Co. KG as well as Hörmann Industries GmbH. He places particular emphasis on strengthening the competitiveness of the group companies for tomorrow's challenges through future-oriented process, technology and innovation management as well as intensifying global sales activities.

Special knowledge and experience for Supervisory Board activities at euromicron AG:

Dr. Michael Radke has extensive specialist and management know-how as well as in worldwide sales and service. He also brings a wealth of international experience in the restructuring and strategic realignment of broadly diversified technology companies in mechanical and plant engineering, the automotive supply industry and metal processing.

Further mandates in statutory Supervisory Boards:

- Funkwerk AG, Kölleda (Chairman of the Supervisory Board)
- Hörmann Automotive Gustavsburg GmbH, Gustavsburg (Chairman of the Supervisory Board) (Supervisory Board according to the One-Third Participation Act)
- Hörmann Automotive Penzberg GmbH, Penzberg
 (Supervisory Board according to the One-Third Participation Act)

Nationality: German